

BY: Commerce and Government Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 698

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, after line 7, insert:

“BY renumbering

Article - Transportation

Section 16-402(a)(8) through (33), respectively

to be Section 16-402(a)(9) through (34) respectively

Annotated Code of Maryland

(1992 Replacement Volume and 1996 Supplement)”;

in line 8, strike “repealing and reenacting, with amendments,” and substitute “adding to”; and in line 10, after “16-402” insert “(a)(8)”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, after line 17, insert:

“SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF MARYLAND, That Section(s) 16-402(a)(8) through (33), respectively, of Article - Transportation of the Annotated Code of Maryland be renumbered to be Section(s) 16-402(a)(9) through (34), respectively.”;

and in line 18, strike “1.” and substitute “2.”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On pages 1 and 2, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 26 on page 1 through line 8 on page 2, inclusive; on page 2, in line 9, strike “EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN ITEM (23) OF THIS SUBSECTION,”; and in the same line, strike “FIRST”.

(Over)

On pages 2 and 3, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 11 on page 2 through line 30 on page 3, inclusive.

On page 4, in line 11, strike “2.” and substitute “3.”.